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HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
Ann Marie Mortimer (SBN 169077)
550 South Hope Street, Suite 2000
Los Angeles, California 90071-2627
Telephone: 213-532-2000
Facsimile: 213-532- 2020
E-mail: amortimer@hunton.corn

HUNTON & WILLIAMS, LLP
Jeffrey N. Martin (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Harry M. "Pete" Johnson (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037
Telephone: 202-955-1500
Facsimile: 202-778-2201
E-mail: jmartin@hunton.com

pjohnson@hunton.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counter-Defendant
GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Plaintiff.

v.

OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED AND
BOISE CASCADE, L.L.C.

Defendants,

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS
AND CROSS-CLAIMS

CASE NO.: 12-CV-02797-WHO

STIPULATION OF PLAINTIFF
GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND
DEFENDANT THE CITY OF FORT
BRAGG FOR MUTUAL DISMISSAL
WITH PREJUDICE OF CLAIMS
ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER

Judge: Honorable William H. Orrick

Complaint Filed: May 31, 2012
Amended Complaint Filed: June 4, 2012
2nd Amd. Complaint Filed: May 21, 2013
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Plaintiff Georgia-Pacific LLC ("Georgia-Pacific") and Defendant The City of

Fort Bragg ("the City"), pursuant to Rule 41 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure,

hereby agree:

(1) to dismiss, with prejudice, all claims asserted in this action against each

other;

(2) that each party shall bear its own fees and costs; and

(3)The undersigned warrant and represent that they have the actual authority of

their respective clients to enter into this stipulation.

Georgia-Pacific and the City respectfully request the Court to approve and so

order this agreement and stipulation.

DATED: October 9, 2014

PLAINTIFF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC DEFENDANT THE CITY OF FORT
BRAGG

By: /s/ Ann Marie Mortimer

Hunton & Williams LLP
Ann Marie Mortimer (SBN 169077)
550 South Hope Street, Suite 2000
Los Angeles, California 90071-2627
Telephone: (213) 532-2000
Facsimile: (213) 532- 2020
E-mail: amortimer@hunton.com

Jeffrey N. Martin (Admitted Pro Hac
Vice)
Harry M. Johnson, III (Admitted Pro Hac
Vice)
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037
Telephone: (202) 955-1500
Facsimile: (202) 778-2201
E-mail: jmartin@hunton.com

pjohnson@hunton.com

By: /s/ Noel Edlin

Bassi Edlin Huie & Blum LLP
Noel Edlin
Fred M. Blum
500 Washington Street, Suite 700
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 397-9006
Facsimile: (415) 397-1339
nedlin@behblaw.com
fblum@behblaw.com
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[PROPOSED] ORDER

The foregoing stipulation is SO ORDERED.

DATED:
Hon. William H. Orrick
United States District Judge

2
STIPULATION OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND THE CITY OF FORT BRAGG FOR

MUTUAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF CLAIMS ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER

Case 3:12-cv-02797-WHO   Document 259   Filed 10/09/14   Page 3 of 4



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Re: Georgia-Pacific, LLC v. OfficeMax Incorporated, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation,
And The City Of Fort Bragg
United States District Court, Northern District Case No. 3:12-cv-02797-WHO

PROOF OF SERVICE — ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA/COUNTY OF San Francisco

I am a citizen of the United States and an employee in the County of San Francisco. I

am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business

address is BASSI, EDLIN, HUIE & BLUM LLP, 500 Washington Street, Suite 700, San

Francisco, California 94111.

On the date executed below, I electronically served the document(s) via USDC NDCA

ECF website, described below, on the recipients designated on the Transaction Receipt located

on the USDC NDCA ECF website.

STIPULATION OF PLAINTIFF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND DEFENDANT THE

CITY OF FORT BRAGG FOR MUTUAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF

CLAIMS ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER

On the following parties:

PLEASE SEE SERVICE LIST PROVIDED BY USDC NDCA WEBSITE

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this
document is executed on October 9, 2014, at San Francisco, California.

981188

/s/ BRIDGETTE C. BURDICK

BRIDGETTE C. BURDICK
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