CASE NO.: 12-CV-02797-WHO

STIPULATION OF PLAINTIFF **GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND DEFENDANT THE CITY OF FORT BRAGG FOR MUTUAL DISMISSAL** WITH PREJUDICE OF CLAIMS ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER

Honorable William H. Orrick

Amended Complaint Filed: June 4, 2012 2nd Amd. Complaint Filed: May 21, 2013

STIPULATION OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND THE CITY OF FORT BRAGG FOR MUTUAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF CLAIMS ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER

28

1	Plaintiff Georgia-Pacific LLC ("Georgia-Pacific") and Defendant The City of	
2	Fort Bragg ("the City"), pursuant to Rule 41 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure,	
3	hereby agree:	
4	(1) to dismiss, with prejudice, all claims asserted in this action against each	
5	other;	
6	(2) that each party shall bear its own fees and costs; and	
7	(3)The undersigned warrant and represent that they have the actual authority of	
8	their respective clients to enter into this stipulation.	
9	Georgia-Pacific and the City respectfully request the Court to approve and so	
10	order this agreement and stipulation.	
11	DATED: October 9, 2014	
12	PLAINTIFF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC	DEFENDANT THE CITY OF FORT
13		BRAGG
14	By: /s/ Ann Marie Mortimer	By: /s/ Noel Edlin
15		·
16	Hunton & Williams LLP Ann Marie Mortimer (SBN 169077)	Bassi Edlin Huie & Blum LLP Noel Edlin
₁₇	550 South Hope Street, Suite 2000	Fred M. Blum
	Los Angeles, California 90071-2627	500 Washington Street, Suite 700
18	Telephone: (213) 532-2000	San Francisco, CA 94111
19	Facsimile: (213) 532- 2020	Telephone: (415) 397-9006
20	E-mail: amortimer@hunton.com	Facsimile: (415) 397-1339 nedlin@behblaw.com
21	Jeffrey N. Martin (Admitted Pro Hac	fblum@behblaw.com
22	Vice)	
23	Harry M. Johnson, III (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)	
24	2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	
	Washington, DC 20037	
25	Telephone: (202) 955-1500 Facsimile: (202) 778-2201	
26	E-mail: jmartin@hunton.com	
27	pjohnson@hunton.com	
	•	

Case 3:12-cv-02797-WHO Document 259 Filed 10/09/14 Page 3 of 4

[PROPOSED] ORDER The foregoing stipulation is SO ORDERED. DATED: Hon. William H. Orrick United States District Judge 550 South Hope Street, Suite 2000 Los Angeles, California 90071-2627 Hunton & Williams LLP

STIPULATION OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND THE CITY OF FORT BRAGG FOR MUTUAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF CLAIMS ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER

Georgia-Pacific, LLC v. OfficeMax Incorporated, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, Re: 1 And The City Of Fort Bragg United States District Court, Northern District Case No. 3:12-cv-02797-WHO 2 PROOF OF SERVICE - ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 3 4 STATE OF CALIFORNIA/COUNTY OF San Francisco 5 I am a citizen of the United States and an employee in the County of San Francisco. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business 6 address is BASSI, EDLIN, HUIE & BLUM LLP, 500 Washington Street, Suite 700, San 7 Francisco, California 94111. 8 On the date executed below, I electronically served the document(s) via USDC NDCA 9 ECF website, described below, on the recipients designated on the Transaction Receipt located on the USDC NDCA ECF website. 10 STIPULATION OF PLAINTIFF GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC AND DEFENDANT THE 11 CITY OF FORT BRAGG FOR MUTUAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF 12 13 CLAIMS ASSERTED AGAINST EACH OTHER 14 15 On the following parties: 16 PLEASE SEE SERVICE LIST PROVIDED BY USDC NDCA WEBSITE 17 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document is executed on October 9, 2014, at San Francisco, California. 18 19 20 /s/ BRIDGETTE C. BURDICK 21 BRIDGETTE C. BURDICK 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 981188 1